
WAC 220-353-120  Requirement to provide sales documents.  It is 
unlawful for anyone acting in the capacity of a wholesale fish buyer 
or limited fish seller to fail to submit for inspection any state of 
Washington fish receiving tickets or sales documents upon demand of a 
fish and wildlife officer. Violation of this section is a gross misde-
meanor, punishable under RCW 77.15.640 (1)(d).
[Statutory Authority: RCW 77.04.090, 77.04.130, 77.15.568, 77.08.010, 
77.65.510, 77.65.515, and 77.65.520. WSR 17-22-100, § 220-353-120, 
filed 10/30/17, effective 1/1/18. Statutory Authority: RCW 77.04.012, 
77.04.013, 77.04.020, 77.04.055, and 77.12.047. WSR 17-05-112 (Order 
17-04), recodified as § 220-353-120, filed 2/15/17, effective 3/18/17. 
Statutory Authority: RCW 77.12.047 and 77.04.020. WSR 08-21-019 (Order 
08-260), § 220-20-019, filed 10/6/08, effective 11/6/08. Statutory Au-
thority: RCW 75.08.080. WSR 82-17-040 (Order 82-105), § 220-20-019, 
filed 8/13/82.]
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